Saraswati Shishu Vidya Mandir , Dhurwa , Ranchi - 4

Annual Work Plan — 2024-25
April- 2024
Date Day(s) Subjects
01/4/2024 -.= Monday Sundarkand Path 9:00AM
03 /4/2024 Wednesday New Session 2024-25 beg':\,ls formally 7:45 AM to 1:15
09/4/2024 Tuesday Varsh pratipada
11/4/12024 Thursday ID/ Eid-ul-Fitar (Holiday)
14/4/2024 Sunday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)
171412024 Wednesday Ram Navami (Holiday)
20/4/2024 Saturday Formation of Shishu Kishore Bharti
21/4/2024 Sunday Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday)
22/4/2024 Monday Bag , Uniform and Study material checking by class
teacher

231412024 Tuesday Veer Kunwar Singh Jayanti Celebration
271412024 Saturday Housewise meeting to be held & PTM (Class - Ukg to V)

Half day classes and monthly meeting Formation of
30/4/2024 Tuesday Acharya Bharti & PTM (Class - VI to IX)

May- 2024
01/5/2024 - 8/5/2024 WednaaE)s Periodic test 1 ( Class X)
Wednesday

04/5/2024 Saturday Sishu Kishore Sabha ( Quiz- Current Affairs)
06/5/2024 Monday Bag,Uniform+Study Material Competition in first two

periods ( Class LKG-XII)

13/5/2024 - 08/6/2024

Monday - Saturday

SUMMER VACATION

13/5/2024 - 18/5/2024

Monday- Saturday

Training programme for teachers

13/5/2024 - 25/5/2024

Monday - Saturday

Extra classes for class 10" & 12"

June- 2024
1716/2024 Monday Bakreed (Holiday)
21/6/2024 Friday International Yoga Day
2216/2024 Saturday Shishu/Kishore Sabha
23/6/2024 Sunday Medhavi Chhatra Samman Samaroh (Xth & Xllth)
29/6/2024 Saturday Half day classes & Monthly meeting for Teachers
30/6/2024 Sunday PTM (Class - VI to IX) & Matri Sammalen Class LKG to

V)




July- 2024

Date Day(s) Subjects
01/7/2024 — 13/07/2024 Monday - Periodic test 1 (LKG Il to IX &XI-XII) & Periodic test 2 (
_ Saturday Class X)
06/7/2024 . ﬁSéturday Personality Development Programme for class 11"
07/7/2024 Sunday Rath Yatra (Holiday)
13/7/12024 Saturday Shishu/ Kishore Bharti Sabha
171712024 Wednesday Muharram (Holiday)
20/7/2024 Saturday Shishu/Kishore Bharti Sabha
Shri Guru Purnima sah Aacharya Samman Samaroh
211712024 Sy sah Arunodaya Patrika Lokarpan
271712024 Saturday Shishu/Kishore Bharti Sabha
31/7/2024 Wednesday Full Day — Masant ( Teachgrs Training) & Parents
teachers meeting | - XII
August- 2024
Shree Tulsi Das Jayanti Essay Competition - Hindi (VI-
TiRaase ounday XIl) Handwriting & Drawing Competition (Il -V)
14/8/2024 Wednesday Rehearsal of 15" August
15/8/2024 Thursday Independence Day Celebration 9:30 AM
17/08/2024 Saturday PTM (Class - lll to VIII)
19/8/2024 Monday Raksha Bandhan (Holiday)
Krishna Balroop Sajja Pratiyogita for Primary Section &
24/8/2024 Saturday PTM (IX to XIl)
26/8/2024 Monday Shree Krishna Janamashtmi (Holiday)
F.D Masant & Teachers Training
31/8/2024 Saturday

Science fair notification

September- 2024

02/09/2024 — 21/09/2024

Monday — Saturday

Half Yearly Examination

05/9/2024 Thursday Teacher’s Day
06/09/2024 Friday Teej Festival (Holiday)
07/9/2024 Saturday Shishu /Kishore Bharti Sabha
14/9/2024 Saturday Karma Pooja (Holiday)




17/9/2024 Tuesday Vishwakarma Pooja (Holiday)
21/9/2024 Saturday Shishu / Kishore Bharti Sabha
25/09/2024 Wednesday Jiwit Putrika Vrat (Holiday)
28/9/2024 Saturday Shaheed Bhagat Singh ngantl (Poster Making
Competition)
30/9/2024 Monday Open day (Half,Yearly.Examlna_tllon) & Masant
Teacher’s meeting / Training
October- 2024
Date Day(s) Subjects
Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti & Lal Bahadur Shashtri
G wiacmggay Jayanti (Swakshta Seva Samman Divas)
03/10/2024 Thursday Kalash Sathapna (Holiday)
05/10/2024 Saturday Shishu/ Kishore Bharti Sabha
08/10/2024 Tuesday RESULTS (Half yearly Examination)
Wednesday - 2 2
09/10/ 2024 - 12/10/2024 Saturday Durga Pooja (Holiday)
19/10/2024 Saturday Matri Pujan Samaroh
Shishu/Kishore Bharti Sabha & Science Fair ( Dr. H.J
ERFINERES catiay Bhabha Birth Anniversary)
H.D Masant (Teacher's Training)
29/10/2024 Tuesday
Rangoli competition
Wednesday - . .
30/10/2024 - 31/10/2024 Thursday Deepawali (Holiday)

November- 2024

02/11/2024

Saturday

Shishu/Kishore Bharti Sabha/Advertisement for
Admission (LKG to VIII)

07/11/2024 - 09/11/2024

Thursday- Saturday

Chhath Pooja (Holiday)

Bhagwan Birsa Munda Jayanti, Kartik Purnima &

i FriGay Gurunanak jayanti (Holiday)
16/11/2024 Saturday Shishu/ Kishore Bharti Sabha
Monday - Periodic test 2 (LKG Il to IX) & Periodic test 3/ Mock
18/11/2024 - 30/11/2024 y test (Class X) & Periodic test 2/ Mock test (Class XI
Saturday
& XII)
23/11/2024 Saturday Shishu/ Kishore Bharti Sabha
Sri Krishna Chandra Gandhi Smriti Puraskar
24/11/2024 Sunday Samaroh (Inter School Competition;Blood Donation
Camp)
30/11/2024 Saturday Full Day Masant ( Teacher’s Training)




December- 2024

07/12/2024

Saturday

Annual Sports event

14/12/2024

Saturday

Annual Sports event

14/12/2024 - 24/12/2024

:‘Sathfdéy - Tuesday

PRE-BOARD (Class X &XIl) begins ( Questions from
complete syllabus)

21/12/2024 Saturday Annual Sports event
22/12/2024 Sunday National Mathematics Day(Mathematics Quiz)
25/12/2024 Wednesday Pt. Madan Mohan Malviya Jayanti

19/12/2024 - 20/12/2024

Thursday - Friday

Annual Sports Day

21/12/202

Saturday

Annual Function

28/12/2024

Saturday

Teacher’'s meeting (Samiksha )

30/12/2024 - 01/1/2025

Monday-Wednesday

Winter vacation

January- 2025

Date Day(s) Subjects
04/1/2025 Saturday Open day (Pre- Board X&XII)
05/1/2025 Sunday Guru Govind Singh Jayanti
11/1/2025 Saturday Shishu/ Kishore Bharti Sabha & PTM Class - X
12/1/2025 Sunday Swami Vevekanad Jayanti (National Youth Day)
13/1/2025 Monday Results (Pre -Board X & XII)
15/1/2024 Wednesday Makar-Sakranti (Holiday)
23/1/12025 Thursday Subhash Chandra Boss Jayanti
25/1/2025 Saturday Open Day Class - X & XII & Rehearsal of 26" January
26/1/2025 Sunday Republic Day Celebration

February- 2025

03/2/2025 Monday Vasant — Panchmi (Saraswati Pooja)
08/2/2025 Saturday Shishu/Kishore Bharti Sabha
10/2/2025 Monday Annual Examination LKG to IX &XI begins
12/2/2025 Wednesday Sant Ravidas jayanti




15/2/2025 Saturday Shishu/Kishore Bharti Sabha

19/2/2025 Wednesday Chatrapati Shivaji Jayanti

22/2/2025 Saturday Shishu/Kishore Bharti Sabha

26/2/2025 Son -‘Vr\:/é‘dnesday Mahashiv Ratri (Holiday)
March- 2025

01/3/2025 - 10/3/2025

Saturday-Monday

Annual exam continue LKG to IX & XI (On total

syllabus)

13/3/2025 - 14/3/2025

Thursday-Friday

Holi (Holiday)

24/3/2025 Monday Report Card Distribution

28/3/2025 Friday Results ( Annual examination)

30/3/2025 Saturday Varsh Pratipada

31/3/2025 Monday ID/UL-Fitar (Holiday)

g&@
PRINCIPAL
(Note: Scheduled Monthly Activities mentioned above is subject to change as and when necessary) Pnncipal
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